
OEC RATE SCHEDULE SUMMARY 2025 
 

Description Rate kWh Rates 
Summer 

kWh 
Rates 

Winter 

Daily 
Facility 
Charge 

kW 
Demand 
Summer 

kW 
Demand 
Winter 

RE
SI

D
EN

TI
AL

 

General Service – Single-phase   
General Service – Three-Phase   

400 
500 

$0.114 
$0.115 

$0.104 
$0.105 

$1.33 
$1.71 

  

Net Billing – up to 20 kW 110 $0.073 $0.068    

Secondary Metering 
  Dual-Fuel 

 
300 

 
$0.086 

 
$0.0655 

 
$0.38 

  

Unmetered Dusk-to-Dawn Lights 
  *Monthly charge   

 
Q1L    

$8.00* 
  

 

Description Rate 
kWh Rates 

Summer 
/Winter 

Daily 
Facility 
Charge 

Monthly 
Max 

Demand/k
W Summer/ 

Winter  

Power 
Supply 

Demand 
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Power 
Supply 

Demand 
Winter 

CO
M

M
ER

CI
AL

 &
 IN

DU
ST

RI
AL

 

Commercial Service 
  Single-Phase 
  Three-Phase 
Demand charges are the same for single or three-
phase 

 
600 
700 

 
$0.081/$0.071 
$0.084/$0.074 

 

 
$1.43 
$1.85 

 
$15.00/ 
$12.40 

 
  

 
 

Irrigation Off-Peak 730 $0.08/$0.071 $1.85 $3.25 $14.00 $9.10 

Peak Alert 
 
Commercial  
Industrial 
   
Additional Charges: 
Causation Demand  
Summer/Winter = $73.80/$15.99 

Reactive Demand = $0.25/kVAR 

Demand charges are the same for commercial or 
industrial  

 

720 
820 

On-Peak 
 

$0.090/$0.080 
$0.085/$0.074 

Off-Peak 
$0.054 

 

$1.98 
$5.59 

 

$3.25 

 

$6.80 

 

$6.80  

 Time of Day 
 
Commercial Single-Phase 
Off-Peak $0.051 
 
Commercial Three-Phase 
Off-Peak $0.054 
 
Industrial 
Off-Peak $0.054 

 

610 
 
 

710 
 
 

810 

On-Peak 

$0.087/$0.077 
 
 

$0.090/$0.080 
 
 

 $0.085/$0.074 
 

 

$1.43 
 
 

$1.98 
 
 

$5.59 

 

$3.25 
 
 

$3.25 
 
 

$3.25 

 

$14.00 
 
 

$14.00 
 
 

$14.00 

 

$9.10 
 
 

$9.10 
 
 

$9.10 

 
 

OEC Rate Schedule 2025 effective 1/1/2025. 
Rates may be subject to change without notice. 

 

 
Summer kWh Rates 

Effective during the months of June through September. 
Winter kWh Rates 

Effective during the months of October through May. 
Taxes 

The rates do not include Wisconsin and county sales tax, which 
must be added to each bill when applicable by law. 

 


