## **OEC RATE SCHEDULE SUMMARY 2025**

	Description	Rate	kWh Rates Summer	kWh Rates Winter	Daily Facility Charge	kW Demand Summer	kW Demand Winter
RESIDENTIAL	General Service – Single-phase General Service – Three-Phase	400 500	\$0.114 \$0.115	\$0.104 \$0.105	\$1.33 \$1.71		
	Net Billing – up to 20 kW	110	\$0.073	\$0.068			
	Secondary Metering Dual-Fuel	300	\$0.086	\$0.0655	\$0.38		
	Unmetered Dusk-to-Dawn Lights *Monthly charge	Q1L			\$8.00*		
	Description	Rate	kWh Rates Summer /Winter	Daily Facility Charge	Monthly Max Demand/k W Summer/ Winter	Power Supply Demand Summer	Power Supply Demand Winter
COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL	<b>Commercial Service</b> Single-Phase Three-Phase Demand charges are the same for single or three- phase	600 700	\$0.081/\$0.071 \$0.084/\$0.074	\$1.43 \$1.85	\$15.00/ \$12.40		
	Irrigation Off-Peak	730	\$0.08/\$0.071	\$1.85	\$3.25	\$14.00	\$9.10
	Peak Alert		On-Peak				
	Commercial Industrial	720 820	\$0.090/\$0.080 \$0.085/\$0.074	\$1.98 \$5.59	\$3.25	\$6.80	\$6.80
	Additional Charges: Causation Demand Summer/Winter = \$73.80/\$15.99		Off-Peak \$0.054				
	Reactive Demand = \$0.25/kVAR						
	Demand charges are the same for commercial or industrial						
	Time of Day		On-Peak	-		-	
	Commercial Single-Phase Off-Peak \$0.051	610	\$0.087/\$0.077	\$1.43	\$3.25	\$14.00	\$9.10
	Commercial Three-Phase Off-Peak \$0.054	710	\$0.090/\$0.080	\$1.98	\$3.25	\$14.00	\$9.10
	Industrial Off-Peak \$0.054	810	\$0.085/\$0.074	\$5.59	\$3.25	\$14.00	\$9.10



Summer kWh Rates Effective during the months of June through September. Winter kWh Rates

Effective during the months of October through May.

Taxes

The rates do not include Wisconsin and county sales tax, which must be added to each bill when applicable by law.

OEC Rate Schedule 2025 effective 1/1/2025. Rates may be subject to change without notice.